505288378 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5335153

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
FERXO AG					12/07/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 .TA					
Name:	BERICA	BERICAP HOLDING GMBH				
Street Address:	KIRCHSTRASSE 5					
City:	BUDEN	BUDENHEIM				
State/Country:	GERMA	NY				
Postal Code:	55254					
				1		
Application Number:	1	5027753				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
Fax Number:	•	202)293-7860				
Correspondence will b			s first: if that is une			
	provided:	if that is unsucce				
using a fax number, if	-			nt via US N		
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Email:	S		<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh	nt via US N		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	s 5 2	ughrue@sughrue.c SUGHRUE MION, P 100 PENNSYLVAN	<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh PLLC	nt via US N		
<i>using a fax number, if f</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	s 2 2	ughrue@sughrue.c SUGHRUE MION, P 2100 PENNSYLVAN SUITE 800	<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh PLLC IIA AVENUE, N.W.	nt via US N		
<i>using a fax number, if f</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	s 2 2	ughrue@sughrue.c SUGHRUE MION, P 100 PENNSYLVAN	<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh PLLC IIA AVENUE, N.W.	nt via US N		
<i>using a fax number, if Email:</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	s 2 5 V	ughrue@sughrue.c SUGHRUE MION, P 2100 PENNSYLVAN SUITE 800	<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh PLLC IIA AVENUE, N.W.	nt via US N		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	s 2 5 V	ughrue@sughrue.c SUGHRUE MION, P 2100 PENNSYLVAN SUITE 800 VASHINGTON, D.C	<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh PLLC NIA AVENUE, N.W. C. 20037	nt via US N		
using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	s 2 5 V	ughrue@sughrue.c SUGHRUE MION, P 2100 PENNSYLVAN SUITE 800 VASHINGTON, D.C	<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh PLLC NIA AVENUE, N.W. C. 20037	nt via US N		
using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	s 2 5 V	Sughrue@sughrue.c SUGHRUE MION, P 2100 PENNSYLVAN SUITE 800 VASHINGTON, D.C Q225711 YUKO TANAK	<i>ssful, it will be sen</i> om, ytanaka@sugh PLLC NIA AVENUE, N.W. C. 20037	nt via US N		

Docket No. Q225711

Assignment

Whereas, TERXO AG, a corporation, having a place of business at Kastellstrasse 1, 8623 Wetzikon, 8623 Switzerland, herein called Assignor, is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent No. 9,708,096 (hereinafter the "Assigned Patent") by an assignment executed by the inventors and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2016 at Reel 038219 Frame 0678; and

Whereas, BERICAP HOLDING GMBH, a corporation, having a place of business at Kirchstrasse 5, 55254 Budenheim, Germany, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Patents when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Terxo AG has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

	Terxo AG	
Date:	7. 12. 19	
	S/	
	Name of Person Signing:	pt. J. Schellenberg
	Title of Person Signing:	CEC
(Legal §261)	ization not required for record	IERXO AG ing but is prima facie gyjdence of execution under 35 U.S.C. CH-8023 Wolzikovi

RECORDED: 01/22/2019